

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 364 OF 2022

Sangita Punamchand Jain And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India, The. General Manager, MumbaiRESPONDENT

None for the Appellant

None for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 2nd May, 2025

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)