



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

21 FA/364/2022

SANGITA PUNAMCHAND JAIN AND ORS.  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA, THE. GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI

WITH  
22 FA/1357/2022

VIJAY BALU KANOJE AND ANR.  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA THR. GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI

-----  
Adv. Vasant N. More for appellants.  
Adv. Leena Patil for respondents.  
-----

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16 JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) Stand over to 23/1/2026.
- 2) Matters to come up under the caption "For Final Disposal".

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)