

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 364/2022

SANGITA PUNAMCHAND JAIN AND ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

**UNION OF INDIA, THE. GENERAL
MANAGER, MUMBAI RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Vasant N. More for the Appellants.

Adv. Vikas More h/f. Adv. Leena Patil for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 23 JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

. Since Mr. More, learned advocate appearing for the appellants, does not have with him the compilation of judgments he seeks to rely upon, the matter stand over to **3 February 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)